
2026 Quincy University Men's Lacrosse
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2026)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 2-8 2-3 0-4 0-1
Conference 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0
Non-Conference 2-6 2-1 0-4 0-1

Date Opponent WL Score Att.
2/12/26 at Rockhurst L 9-22 225
2/21/26 at Northwood L 11-17 256
2/23/26 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE L 9-13 86

2/26/26
NORTHWEST
NAZARENE W 14-6 78

3/07/26 WILLIAM JEWELL W 14-13 79
3/09/26 vs Lynn L 9-20 27
3/16/26 at Holy Family L 17-18 0
3/18/26 at Chestnut Hill L 6-11 57
3/21/26 LEWIS L 8-30 143
3/28/26 ROCKHURST L 4-18 89

Team Statistics QUINCY OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 101-342 168-463
    Goals Per Game 10.10 16.80
    Shot Pct. .295 .363
    Shots on Goal-Att. 209-342 312-463
    SOG Pct. .611 .674
    Shots/Game 34.2 46.3
    Assists 73 105
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
    Goals-Opportunities 9-28 21-37
    Conversion Pct. .321 .568
GOAL BREAKDOWN
    Total Goals 101 168
    Man-up 9 21
    Man-down 0 0
    Unassisted 28 63
    Overtime 1 1
    Goals Scored Avg 10.10 16.80
GROUND BALLS 315 435
TURNOVERS 218 198
CAUSED TURNOVERS 79 88
FACEOFFS (W-L) 126-180 180-126
    Faceoff W-L Pct. .412 .588
CLEARS 214-268 227-246
    Clear Pct. .799 .923
PENALTIES
    Number 36 28
    Minutes 27:30 21:30
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 2 0
ATTENDANCE
    Total 475 538
    Dates-Avg Per Date 5/95 4/135
    Neutral Site #-Avg 1/27

# Player GP G A PTS SH GW GB UP DN CT FACEOFF
28 Luoma, Mason 10 28 3 31 56 0 10 3 0 0 0-0
3 Cowan, Eli 10 13 18 31 51 0 16 1 0 2 0-0
6 Steen, Haakon 10 10 21 31 31 1 8 0 0 1 0-0
7 Cordero, Seve 10 24 4 28 70 0 13 4 0 1 0-0
24 Essen, Jameson 10 9 8 17 37 0 13 1 0 6 1-1
21 Karedes, Cooper 10 6 11 17 36 1 14 0 0 2 0-0
41 Usher, Sean 10 6 5 11 39 0 7 0 0 3 0-0
22 Usher, Trevor 6 2 0 2 4 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
17 Kersten, Ian 10 1 1 2 1 0 23 0 0 14 0-0
15 Cripe, Ronan 10 1 0 1 3 0 22 0 0 5 0-0
9 Pappas, Jonah 10 1 0 1 4 0 27 0 0 29 0-0
32 Ankton, Ricci 10 0 1 1 1 0 45 0 0 0 54-119
1 Vetter, Austin 10 0 1 1 2 0 26 0 0 1 0-0
18 Betts, Connor 8 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 4 0-0
14 Bouman, Tate 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Cripe, Reilly 10 0 0 0 2 0 7 0 0 3 0-0
19 Luttrell, Talon 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
0 O, Jeshua 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 9-25
31 Pahl, Lincoln 10 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0-0
4 Podewils, Connor 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
8 Raphael-McElroy, Robert 10 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 1 0-0
99 Ries, Jackson 10 0 0 0 1 0 42 0 0 1 62-161
11 Sietmann, Nick 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Smola, Drake 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
13 Usher, Colin 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 4 0-0
TM Team 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 10 101 73 174 342 2 315 9 0 79 126-306
Opponents 10 168 105 273 463 8 435 21 0 88 180-306

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T
1 Vetter, Austin 10 591:31 167 16.94 144 .463 2-7-0
14 Bouman, Tate 2 02:29 1 24.16 0 .000 0-1-0

Totals 12 594:00 168 16.97 144 .462 2-8-0
Opponents 15 594:00 101 10.20 108 .517 8-2-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Quincy 20 25 28 27 1 101
Opponents 45 44 42 36 1 168

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Quincy 34 31 38 41 0 144
Opponents 26 28 22 31 1 108

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Quincy 82 78 84 94 4 342
Opponents 120 113 114 115 1 463

Shot on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Quincy 46 53 50 58 2 209
Opponents 79 75 80 77 1 312


